

Proclamation

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO Recognizing Donna Bray Retiring after 26 Years of Public Service with El Dorado County

Whereas, on November 14, 1992, Donna Bray began her career with the El Dorado County District Attorney's Family Support Division in South Lake Tahoe as an Office Assistant II; and,

Whereas, after only three years Donna was promoted to Family Support Officer in 1996 and,

Whereas, Donna continued to promote eventually attaining the position of Supervisor for the Tahoe Office in 2005, a position she held for over five years; and,

Whereas, Donna has always been assigned to the South Lake Tahoe Branch Office and has provided extraordinary customer service to residents in that area of the county; and,

Whereas, El Dorado County is grateful to Donna for her diligence and dedication to training and overall development of staff in the area of child support; and,

Whereas, Donna through her dedication to program outreach, has established quality relationships in the community that will continue to have a positive impact for our organization; and,

Whereas, Donna through her tireless and dedicated work in the area of child support, has had a significant impact on the lives of thousands of El Dorado County families over the years; and,

Whereas, the California Child Support Program is grateful to Donna for her dedication to the continual improvement of the program through the statewide training she has provided to other local child support agencies at the annual training conferences; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, does, with great appreciation, acknowledge Donna Bray for her many years of dedicated public service and valuable contributions to the community.

Passed and adopted, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held on January 29, 2019.

Shiva Frentzen, District II

Brian Veerkamp, District III

Lori Parlin, District IV

Sue Novasel, Chair, Board of Supervisors

Attest:

James S. Mitrisin
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

deputy Clerk